


 
4. Do you expect any changes in the availability of hourly craft or salaried personnel over the coming 12 

months? Responses: 20 

 
 

5. Did your firm increase or decrease pay or benefits in 2020? (mark all that apply) Responses: 20 
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and/or improved employee benefits in 2020
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Provided incentives/bonuses in 2020

Reduced base pay rates in 2020

Did not change base pay rates in 2020

Increased base pay rates by similar amounts in 2020
and 2019



6.  What impact, if any, has the pandemic had on your projects? (mark all that apply) Responses: 20 

 
 

7.   Did an owner postpone or cancel any projects that were scheduled to start in 2020 or 2021? (mark all that 
apply) Responses: 20 

 
 

8.  When do you expect your firm’s volume of business will return to its normal level relative to one year 
earlier? Responses: 19

 



 
9.



10.   What challenges, if any, do you see regarding the safety and health of your firm's workers (mark all that 
apply)? Responses: 17 

 
 

 
11. What best describes your firm? Responses: 20 
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12. When you self-perform construction work, do you operate as a union contractor or an open-shop contractor? 
Responses: 20 

 

 


